
First Name Last Name Organization Street Town Country Postal CodePhone E-mail

Alan Kocher Forestry Training Centre Hardernstr, 20 Lyss Switzerland 3250 41 - 323874911 kocher@bzwlyss.ch

Ana Noriega PEFC Viriato, 2 Madrid Spain 28010 34 - 915910088 ananoriega@pefc.es

Beatrice Texier National Committee of Wood Develpment Avenue de St Mardé, 6 Paris France 75012 33 - 153171963 b.texier@cndb.org

Borut Devevc Slovenia Forest Service Vecna Pot, 2 Ljubljana Slovenia 1000 386 - 14700050 borut.debevc@zgs.gov.si

Carl Appelqvist Swedish Forest Agency Vallgatan, 8 Jönköping Sweden 55183 46 - 36359339 carl.appelqvist@skogsstyrelsen.se

Charlton Clark Forestry Commission of Great Britain Corstorphine Road, 231 Edinburgh UK EH12 7 AT 44 - 1313146500 charlton.clark@forestry.gsi.gov.uk

Christian Pinaudeau Forest Owners of Aquitaine Parvis des Chartrons, 6 Bordeaux France 33075 33 - 557854013 c.pinaudeau@maisondelaforet.fr

Colin Morton Forestry Commission of Great Britain Corstorphine Road, 231 Edinburgh UK EH12 7 AT 44 - 7771730511 colin.morton@forestry.gsi.gov.uk

Ekhi Mandiola Federation of Forest Owners of the Basque Country Larrauri, 1-B, 6º Derio Spain 48160 34 - 944747826 ekhimi@yahoo.es

Enrique Plaza Biostrategia Reina Victoria, 18 Madrid Spain 28003 34 - 915346964 enrique@bioestrategia.org

Eudardo Diaz de Benito Biostrategia Reina Victoria, 18 Madrid Spain 28003 34 - 915346964 eduardo@bioestrategia.org

Ewald Rametsteiner EFI PC Innoforce Feistmantelstrasse 4 Vienna Austria 1180 43 - 1476544418 ewald.rametsteiner@boku.ac.at

Gerben Janse CEPF Rue du Luxembourg, 66 Brussels Belgium 1000 32 - 22392307 gerben.janse@cepf-eu.org

Gerda Wolfrum International Union of Forest Research Organizations Hauptstrasse, 7 Vienna Austria 1140 43 - 1877015117 wolfrum@iufro.org

Hanno Moldenhauer German Forestry Association Buesgenweg, 1 Goettingen Germany 37077 49 - 551 3796265 moldenhauer@forstverein.de

Inazio Martínez USSE Larrauri, 1-B, 6º Derio Spain 48160 34 - 944747826 imarano@usse.es

Ingwald Gschwandtl Federal Ministry of Agriculture and Environment Marxergasse, 2 Vienna Austria 1030 43 - 1711007305 ingwald.gschwandtl@lebensministerium.at

James Griffiths World Business Council for Sustainable Development Chemin du Conches, 4, ConchesGeneva Switzerland 1231 41 - 228393114 griffiths@wbcsd.org

Jean-Pierre Haber DG Enterprise and Industry Avenue d´Auderghem, 45Brussels Belgium 1040 32 - 22967015 jean-pierre.haber@ec.europa.eu

Jesús Guilarte Ayuso AIDA Environment and Forestry Avda. de los Arces, 1 Madrid España 28042 34 - 661926251 jesus@aidambiental.org

Joana Bateira Forest Owners Association of Portugal Rua de Santa Catarina, 753Porto Portugal 4000-454 351 - 222073130 j.bateira@forestis.pt

José Ramón González Pan Ministry of Environment Rios Rosas, 24 Madrid España 28003 34 - 917493663 jrgonzalez@mma.es

Josu Azpitarte Federation of Forest Owners of the Basque Country Larrauri, 1-B, 6º Derio Spain 48160 34 - 944747826 konfe@basoa.org

Juan Miguel Villarroel Forest Owner´s Association of Navarra Yanguas y Miranda, 29 Pamplona Spain 31003 34 - 948151501 foresna@foresna.org

Kai Lintunen Finnish Forest Association Salomonhatu 17, A Helsinki Finland 100 358 - 50 3512415 kai.lintunen@smy.fi

Katia Meunier Caille Ministry of Agriculture Parc du Chateau Rambouillet France 78120 33 - 161086866 katia.meunier-caille@educagri.fr

Kristin Dawes MCPFE P.O. Box 115 Oslo Norway 1431 47 - 64948932 kristin.dawes@mcpfe.org

Kurt Zweifel proHolz Austria Uraniastrasse 4 Vienna Austria 1011 43 - 1712047438 zweifel@proholz.at

Lada Prylova Forest Management Institute Nabezni 1326 Brandys nad LabemCzech Republic 25001 420 - 322319873 Prylova.Lada@uhul.cz

Liliana Fernandez Forest Owners of Castilla y León Victor Gallego, 15 Zamora Spain 49009 34 - 980557772 lilianafdez@fafcyle.org

Ludmila Marusakova National Forest Centre T.G. Masaryka, 22 Zvolen Slovakia 96092 421 - 455202244 marusakova@nlcsk.org

Maija Birkena State Forest Service Consultancy Services Centre Rigas Street 113 Salaspils Latvia 2169 371 - 29160755 maija.birkena@kpc.vmd.gov.lv

Marian Sturcel State Forests of the Tatra National Park Tatranská Lomnica Slovakia 5960 421 - 903908182 msturcel@lesytanap.sk

Marta Gaworska General Directorate of State Forests Wawelska 52/54 Warsaw Poland 922 48 - 225792849 marta.gaworska@mos.gov.pl

Martyn Griffiths CEPI Av. Louise, 250 Brussels Belgium 1050 32 - 26274926 m.griffiths@cepi.org

Oscar Barreiro USSE Larrauri, 1-B, 6º Derio Spain 48160 34 - 944747826 obarreiro@usse.es

Pavlina Vasickova Ministry of Agriculture Tesnov,17 Prague Czech Republic 11705 420 - 221812923 pavlina.vasickova@mze.cz

Peter Gogola State enterprise Forests of the Slovak Republic Námestie SNP, 8 Banská BystricaSlovakia 97566 421 - 918444278 peter.gogola@lesy.sk

Sandra Eglaja Ministry of Agriculture of Latvia Republikas Laukums, 2 Riga Latvia 1981 371 - 67027549 Sandra.Eglaja@zm.gov.lv

Susana Domínguez SDL, Investigación y Divulgación del Medioambiente Emiliano Barral, 13 Madrid Spain 28043 34 - 915102246 susanad@sdlmedioambiente.com

Tamas Szedlak DG Agriculture and Rural Development Rue de la Loi, 130 Brussels Belgium 1000 32 - 22985809 tamas.szedlak@ec.europa.eu

Theodoros Ikonomou Forest Owners Association of Greece Viannitson, 59 Thessaloniki Greece 54627 30 - 2310517428 forecon@hol.gr

Thomas Baschny Federal Ministry of Agriculture and Environment Marxergasse, 2 Vienna Austria 1030 43 - 1711007321 thomas.baschny@lebensministerium.at

Tomass Kotovics Latvia´s State Forests Kistapa Street 30 Riga Latvia 1046 371- 29408866 t.kotovics@lvm.lv
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